## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Tomoyuki Kubo	08/25/2009	
Hisaki Sakurai	08/25/2009	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address:	15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU, NAGOYA-SHI				
City:	AICHI-KEN				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	12549550		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 12125215400

Email: RMONTALVO@REEDSMITH.COM

Correspondent Name: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 2: Attn: Ruth Montalvo

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-7650

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 501152.20154

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eugene LeDonne

Total Attachments: 1

source=20154-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023162 FRAME: 0991 .H \$40.00

500948858

# **ASSIGNMENT**

		(1)	Tomoyuki KUBO	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Hisaki SAKURAI	(6)		-	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)		.,,,,	
		(4)		(8)			
			In consideration of the sum of one each of the undersigned, the undersigned over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuh		shi, Aichi-ken 467-8		
(11)	Insert		(hereinafter designated as the Assigner as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the provisional, non-provisional, divisional, Patent, extensions, reissues and reexa	ee) the entire right, titl invention, and in al continuation, substitution certificates	le and interest for the United I applications for patent inc tute, and reissue application that may be granted on the in	I States of Americal States and any and any and all Lette	
(,	Identification of Invention such as Title, Case		LIQUID DROPLET JETTIN	NG APPARATU	<u> S</u>		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.				
			for which the undersigned has (have) e	executed an application	n for patent in the United Sta	ates of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Aug. 25, 2	2009			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
applicate any app the Assi claims of reexami United S (they ha agreem	applications for the in ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned dication or continuation ignee in every way post 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interest 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a valuation a grant of a valuation at the undersigned states resulting from states in conflict herewith 6) The undersigned hay be necessary or definitions and the undersigned and the states are supplied to the states are sup	vention agree an or dissible agree in agree in agree in agree id Unit I herel said agree the the in agree the in agree the in agree in agree the in agree in agree the in agree in agre	e(s) to execute all papers necessary in n, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, are ignees may deem necessary.  e(s) to execute all papers necessary in consistent of the execute all papers necessary in consistent of the execute all papers and document and Convention for Protection of Industrice(s) to perform all affirmative acts whice existence and execute all papers and document and Convention for Protection of Industrice(s) to perform all affirmative acts whice existence and request(s) the Composition(s) to the said Assignee, as A centire interest herein assigned, and the existence of the exist	onnection with any in application based the with such interferences and perform any adal Property or similar the may be necessary amissioner of Patents assignee of the entire that he has (they have.)	reparate assignments in confiterference which may be decreon, for the invention, and the confit which may be necessary in agreements. It obtain, maintain or confits to issue any and all Letter interest, and hereby covenive) not executed, and will return to this assignment any further to the confit of the conf	clared concerning to cooperate with n connection with irm by reissue or rs Patents of the lants that he has not execute, any other identification	
	In witness whereof,	exec	rted by the undersigned on the date(s	s) opposite the unde	rsigned name(s).		
Date		,	` <u> </u>		Kubo		
Date	Airg 25.	<u> </u>	Name of Inventor	Idisahi.	Sakurai	(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	<u> </u>	_	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	·		Name of Inventor	<u></u> .		(SEAL)	
Date			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
					PATENT	(27.11)	

Name of Inventor \_

RECORDED: 08/28/2009

REEL: 023162 FRAME: 0992